

Annexure-1 Amendments to RFP- Ref: PMS/TMO/2021-22/004 Dated: 31/12/2021

Sl. No.	Page No	Clause No./ Section/ Point	Existing Clause / Section/ Point	Revised Clause / Section/ Point
1	19	3.2 IV Earnest Money Deposit (Bid Security) and Performance Bank Guarantee-Point	The successful Bidder's earnest money deposit will be discharged upon the Bidder signing the contract and furnishing the Performance Bank Guarantee of an amount equal to 10% of the award of the tender as per Annexure 09.	The revised clause is as follows: The successful Bidder's earnest money deposit will be discharged upon the Bidder signing the contract and furnishing the Performance Bank Guarantee of an amount equal to 3% of the award of the tender as per Annexure 07.
2	20	3.2 Point V Performance Bank Guarantee	The successful Bidder has to furnish the Performance Bank Guarantee of an amount equal to 10% of the award of the tender as per Annexure-7.	The revised clause is as follows: The successful Bidder has to furnish the Performance Bank Guarantee of an amount equal to 3% of the award of the tender as per Annexure-7.